in the Sixty-ninth Regiment armory, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Respectfully, 
CIf.\NDLER WIT HINGTON, Chief Engineer. 

Approved: 
ii. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

Whereas, The :\rmory Board, at meeting held March 8, 19)9, adopted the follow-
ing resolution 

Resolved, That the suns of five thousand two hundred dollars ($5,200) be and is 
hereby appropriated for the installation of an elevator in the Sixty-ninth Regiment 
armory in the Borough of Manhattan; that the Connnissioners of the Sinking Fund 
be requested to concur and to authorize the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock